
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Response 
 
Please share any emails and internal 
correspondence quoting PLP Development or any 
other abbreviations used internally. 
 
Please also share anything mentioning Garrett Hall 
Primary School and the PLP development 

Response 
 
The Council is processing a separate FOI/EIR 
request (Council reference: FOI 18671) which 
includes information relevant to these request 
questions.  
 
The response to FOI 18671 will be published on the 
Council’s website in due course, at the link below:  
 
FOI Disclosure Log 
 
Once it becomes available, you are advised to 
refer to that response to access the information 
relevant to this request 
 

 

https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Council/DataProtection-FOI-Stats/FOI-Disclosure-Log.aspx

